Recording Requested By

GARY M. KOSTON

And When Recorded Mail to

GARY KOSTON 2657 Puebla St. Escondido, CA 92025 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 GARY KOSTON 2022-989211

09/06/2022 04:38 PM

Pgs=4



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

QUITCLAIM DEED

A Portion of APN 42-281-04

The undersigned Grantor declares:

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$-0- (no consideration)

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Gary M. Koston, Trustee of the Gary M. Koston Living Trust dated December 23, 2005

hereby REMISE(S), RELEASE(S) AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM(S) to

GARY MICHAEL KOSTON and WILLIAM LEONARD BASHOR, AS JOINT TENANTS

the following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

The Ridge Tahoe, Plaza Building, Prime Season, Odd Year Use, Week #37-042-

24-24-71, Stateline NV 89449

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

M. KOSTON. Trustee

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 022 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restated Declaration of The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Pive recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week every other year in Odd numbered years in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-281-04

CALIFORNIA NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (INDIVIDUAL)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of		<		7/
instrument and ac authorized capaci	before me, Joshua- nally appeared (JARY bry evidence to be the per- knowledged to me that he ty(les), and that by his/hi behalf of which the pers	ne/she/they executed the er/their signature(s) on	he same in his/h he instrument t	ed to the within er/their
_	NALTY OF PERJURY unph is true and correct.	nder the laws of the St	ate of Califomia t	hat the
WITNESS my har	nd and official seal.		COA NOTAL	SHUA ARNAL Z MM. # 2400739 S RY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O NYO COUNTY O EXPIRES APR. 14, 2026
Signature	gar	(Seal)		

DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) A portion of APN 42-281-04	^
b)	
c)	
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
t la company of the c	DATE OF RECORDING:
	NOTES:
i) Other Time Share	Jef Just 011.
	00.00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$0.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	2
4 If Franchism Claims d.	
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u> a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Carrier W 17
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer 12x Exemption:	er from Trust-No consideration
b. Explain Reason for Exemption. 17-40.3 H	2 NOR TOST NO COTTSTUED TOTAL
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	00 00 %
s	80.00
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	
	antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	aption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	st at 170 per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375-030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
10/1/1/	/ / /
Signature / Jan // (M)	Capacity Grantor
	
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Con M Koston Trustee	Milliam Langued Dacker
Print Name: Gary M. Koston, Trustee	Print Name: William Leonard Bashor
Address: 2657 Puebla St.	Address: 2657 Puebla St.
City: Escondido	City: Escondido
State: CA Zip: 92025	State: CA Zip: 92025
COMPANY/DEDGON DEOLIECTING DECORDING	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	Ecorous #
Print Name: Address:	Escrow #
City: State:	Zip:
	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
(CDDC TOCOLO TITO I ONW	DE LECCIOED/MICIONIEM/LD/)

STATE OF NEVADA